MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2022-1-30

RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING EXECUTUION OF AGREEMENT WITH REMINGTON AND VERNICK ENGINEERS, FOR THE ENGINEERING / DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE EMERGENCY REPLACEMENT OF THE STORM CULVERT PIPE WITHIN MILL LANE

WHEREAS, excerpts from the October 20, 2021 Township Committee Meeting stated that action on the Mill Lane Emergency be taken that same night; and

WHEREAS, the Township had requested a quote from our Township Engineer to provide engineering/design, bidding/advertisement support and construction observation services; and

WHEREAS, Remington & Vernick has submitted a proposal in an amount not to exceed \$24,185.00 to provide the engineering services requested.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township Of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their regular meeting held on January 19, 2022 that:

- 1. The Township Committee hereby memorializes the execution of a contract to Remington & Vernick Engineers for the engineering/design, bidding/advertisement support and construction observation services for the emergency replacement of the storm culvert pipe within Mill Lane for an amount not to exceed \$24,185.00.
- 2. The Mayor and Township Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a contract and any related documents in a form substantially the same as that included in the specifications.

MOTION: TALLON SECOND: OCELLO

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: TALLON, OCELLO, SISZ, GOLENDA, MAJENA

NAYS: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on January 19, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk